

Court No. - 6

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 1441 of 2019

Petitioner :- Sanjay Kumar Bhatt

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 6 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Sudhir Kumar Tripathi, Ashok Khare
(Sr. Advocate)

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Awadhesh Kumar

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma, J.

Tag with **Writ -A No. 32361 of 2016 (Sanjay Kumar Bhatt Vs. State of U.P. and Others)** to be listed before the appropriate Court.

Notice shall issue to the seventh respondent returnable within four weeks. All the noticed respondents shall file their replies within the same period.

Post before the appropriate Bench.

The matter shall not be treated as part-heard or tied up to this Bench.

Order Date :- 29.1.2019

Arun K. Singh

(Yashwant Varma, J.)